TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307892

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMW MARKETING COMPANY, INC.		12/18/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, INC.
Street Address:	6380 ROGERDALE ROAD
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1433036	CAMBRIDGE BAY
Registration Number:	1875326	TAILORS ROW
Registration Number:	1724782	TAILORS ROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123183400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 512 536 3007

Email: martin.rosenfeld@nortonrosefulbright.com,

> nyipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com, brandon.ress@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos, Brandon M. Ress

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11201466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon M. Ress
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon M. Ress/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

IRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0965 900292420

Total Attachments: 4 source=TMW merger#page1.tif source=TMW merger#page2.tif source=TMW merger#page3.tif source=TMW merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0966



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

TMW Marketing Company, Inc.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
California, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into .

THE MEN'S WEARHOUSE, INC.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 34209900]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/18/2012

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Jones

Effective: 12/31/2012 11:59 pm



John Steen Secretary of State

Form 623 (Revised 65/11) Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



Parent-Subsidiary
Certificate of Merger
Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 18 2012

Corporations Section

Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, and state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for the parent and subsidiary organization(s) are as follows:

carement 1				
The Men's Weathouse, inc.	•			
Name of Organization	***************************************	*		***************************************
The organization is a	for-profit corporation		It is organized un	der the laws of
	Specify organizational form (e.g., for profit corporation)	" . o va a c Concretor me:	1004 2115 12177 US
Texas USÁ		The file number, if	anv. is ~ 34209900	
State Country	y		Toras Sorranzan	f State file number
If not a domestic entity,	its registered or prin	cipal office address	in its jurisdiction of i	omation is:
•	-		~	
Street Address	***************************************		lity	State Country
y10747470cccoccoccoccoccocc			•	,
Subsidiary 1	•			
TMW Marketing Company, I	ma			
Name of Organization	85%s 		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
The organization is a:	for most corneration	•	It is organized un	dan that last af
a see as Same seemen of 30 tot	Specify organizational form	k. 4. fix-ampli corresponding)	niż dikunten nu	ori or bws oi;
California USA		The file number, if	anv. is NA	
States Commen	***************************************	K 1200 KING KINKINGONG 12		f State file member
If not a domestic entity,	its registered or prin	cipal office address	in its jurisdiction of	formation is:
40650 Encyclopedia Circle	•		remont	CA USA
Street Address	******************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	3335 	State Country
The number of outstandi	ng ownership intere	sts of each class or	series and the number	
of ownership interests of	each class or series	owned by the pare	nt orvanization are as	follows:
Number of ownership interests of			ember owned by parent	Percentage Owned
100 shares	•	•	· · ·	~
**************************************	Common).)O shares	100%
			2	
		******	nnnnnnnnnnnnnnå00000000000000000000000	
The organization wil	i survive the merger	The on	ganization will not sur	vive the merger.
,	•			•
Subsidiary 2			•	
Name of Organization		,		White
The organization is a:			It is nonconium's	Am atom Improve
eine en Switzwinger	Specify organizational form	roccorrante servicione	It is organized ur	eace fric mass of:
	miles and a second construction of the same	a 1807 kms "Bri celice more horsegeccessis		

EACHGROUP - DEPONATOR E EL S SYSTEM ESPERAN

Form 623

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0968

7	The file numbe		<u> </u>
State Country Country If not a domestic entity, its registered or particular to the country of the country o	principal office add	Tess: less in its jurisdict	ecretary of State file number ion of formation is:
Screet Address		Ciry	State Country
The number of outstanding ownership in	terests of each clas	s or series and the r	State Cossey number and nementage
of ownership interests of each class or se	ries owned by the	parent organization	are as follows:
Number of ownership interests outstanding Class	Series	Number connect by par-	
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	······································
The organization will survive the me	rger.	e organization will	not survive the merger.
Subsidiary 3			
Name of Organization	*	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************
The organization is a:	**************************************	It is organ	ized under the laws of:
Specify organizational s	form (e.g., for-profit corpor	*	
State Country	The file numb	er, if any, is:	77777777770000000000000000000000000000
If not a domestic entity, its registered or	principal office add	ress. Iress in its jurisdict	Secretary of State file member ion of formation is:
Street Address	***************************************	CEr	State Country
The number of outstanding ownership in	terests of each clas	s or series and the r	sumber and percentage
of ownership interests of each class or se	ries owned by the	parent organization	are as follows:
Number of ownership interests outstanding Class	Series	Number owned by par	
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	MAXAAAA
The organization will survive the me	rger. Th	e organizatión will	not survive the merger.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Resolution of Mer	%\$ 7	
A copy of the resolution of merger is	s attached.		
The attached resolution was adopted and organization as required by the laws of it	approved by the g	overning authority mation and by its a	of the parent
The resolution was adopted by the parent			
3 1 1	zations Created b	; 399	m/dd/yyyy ·
The name, jurisdiction of organization, p each entity or other organization to be on The certificate of formation of each new certificate of merger.	rincipal place of b	usiness address, and the resolution of me	roor are set forth below.
		4.	
Name of they Commission to	***************************************		MMvvbnnnoraaccannaccaacaacaacaacaacaacaacaacaacaac
Name of New Organizaton I		Aurisdiction ;	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	Gry	***************************************	State 21p Code ·
om 623	6	6 s.4 sec.	

TECHNOC - 06/09/2011 C T System Coline

Name of New Organization 2		riselicitor	Essisy Type	(See instructions)
Parlacing 22 and 6 Parlace (22)	~~~noooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo		*************************	97997788888888888888888888888888888888
Principal Flace of Business Address	City		State	Zip Code
6	•			
Name of New Organization 3		risdiction	Essky Type	(See instructions)
		!		
Principal Place of Business Address	City		State	Zip
Effectiveness of Fili	BG (Select cither A, I	3, or C;)	÷	S.
A. This document becomes effective when the state.	document is acco	epted and file	d by the	secretary of
B. X This document becomes effective at a later of	late, which is no	t more than n	inety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:	December 31, 201	2 at 11:59 p.m.,	Central tin	ne
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence passage of time. The 90th day after the date of sign	e of the future eving is:	vent or fact, o	ther than	the
The following event or fact will cause the documen	- *************************************	n the manner	describe	d below:
	***************************************	······································	:	***************************************
Tax Ce	rtificate	,		***************************************
Attached hereto is a certificate from the compact 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surv	otroller of public iving filing entit	accounts the	it all taxe	s under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, one of organizations will be liable for the payment of	r more of the su of the required fr	rviving, acqı anchise taxes	iiring or 1 1.	newly created
•	utios	¥.		
The undersigned signs this document subject to the materially false or fraudulent instrument. The under herein are true and correct, and that the person sign Business Organizations Code, or other law applications could be filing instrument.	rsigned certifies ting is authorize	that the state d under the p	ments co	ntained of the
Date: 12/18/2012				
	ne Mon's Wearhous win prophization Name Line Line Line plenule of outborized po			
<u></u>	sura Ann Smith med or typed name of a			·
	•			

TX0408QC - 0609/3011 C T System Online

RECORDED: 06/17/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0970